



May 9, 2017

Ms. Patricia Ramage Legal Counsel Manitoba Hydro 22 – 360 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, MB R3C 0G8

Dear Ms. Ramage:

Re: Public Notice – Manitoba Hydro 2017/18 & 2018/19 General Rate Application

Attached please find the Board's Public Notice for the Manitoba Hydro 2017/18 & 2018/19 General Rate Application.

Manitoba Hydro is requested to publish this Notice in the attached list of newspapers. Please advise if there are any changes to this list of newspapers. The Notice should be published the weekend of May 13, 2017 in the Winnipeg Free Press, Winnipeg Sun and Brandon Sun.

Manitoba Hydro is also requested to provide this Notice by means of a bill insert with customer bills. For those customers who receive an electronic bill, the Notice should be included as an attachment.

Please provide the Board with an affidavit verifying the distribution of this Public Notice.

The Board will use its website (<u>www.pubmanitoba.ca</u>) to receive public comments and applications to be an intervener or presenter. The Board also intends to use its website for posting important information such as schedules for Pre-Hearing Conferences, Workshops, Hearing dates, etc. These will be posted in the "Important information" section of the webpage containing the Manitoba Hydro 2017/18 & 2018/19 General Rate Application as well as on our Regulatory Calendar on the Board's "Home" page.

Yours truly,

"Original Signed By:"

Kurt Simonsen Associate Secretary

KS/dv

cc: All Interveners of Past Record (per attached list) Bob Peters, Board Counsel Dayna Steinfeld, Board Counsel Odette Fernandes, Manitoba Hydro Greg Barnlund, Manitoba Hydro Shannon Gregorashuk, Manitoba Hydro

400 – 330 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, MB R3C 0C4 T 204-945-2638 / 1-866-854-3698 F 204-945-2643 Email: <u>publicutilities@gov.mb.ca</u> Website: <u>www.pubmanitoba.ca</u> 330, avenue Portage, pièce 400 Winnipeg (Manitoba) Canada R3C 0C4 **Tél.** 945-2638 / 1-866-854-3698 **Téléc.** 945-2643 **Courriel :** <u>publicutilities@gov.mb.ca</u> **Site Web:** www.pubmanitoba.ca